&l

CITY OF

TUCSON

Permit Type

Commercial Building

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (09/01/2024 TO 09/30/2024)

Permit Work Class

Commercial Addition/Alteration
Permit

Commercial Fence/Wall Permit
Commercial New Building Permit
Commercial Solar Permit
Commercial Trade Permit

COMMERCIAL BUILDING TOTAL:

Demolition Permit

Development Package

Commercial Demolition Permit
Commercial Interior Only Demolition
Permit

Residential Demolition Permit
Residential Interior Only Demolition
Permit

Swimming Pool Demolition Permit

DEMOLITION PERMIT TOTAL:

Development Package

DEVELOPMENT PACKAGE TOTAL.:

Factory Built Buildings

Manufactured Home Permit
Permanent Modular
Shipping Containers

FACTORY BUILT BUILDINGS TOTAL:

Floodplain Use

Model Building Permit

Elevation Certificate

Floodplain Use Permit

Floodplain Use Permit with Elevation
Certificate

FLOODPLAIN USE TOTAL:

Residential Model Permit

MODEL BUILDING PERMIT TOTAL.:

Private Improvement Agreement
(PIA)

Private Improvement Agreement
(PIA)

PRIVATE IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT (PIA) TOTAL:

Residential Building - One or Two
Family

Electrical Reconnect

New Dwelling Permit

Residential Addition/Alteration Permit
Residential Fence/Wall Permit
Residential Pool/Spa Permit
Residential Solar Permit

Residential Trade Permit

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING - ONE OR TWO FAMILY TOTAL:

Sign - Annual Portable

Annual Portable Sign Compliance

Permits
Issued

86

23

27

27

38

88

88

39

58

64
245

429

Square
Feet
1,419,527

900
846,908
5,548
24,316

2,297,199

81,135
52,457

9,092
10

800
143,494

0

o o

0
0
58,277
6,000
64,277
127,788

127,788

0

0

17,322
8,901
45,531
1,393
3,923
22,592
50,772

150,433

0

Valuation

$19,248,896.87

$407,000.00
$21,943,000.02
$781,410.00
$1,592,170.80

$43,972,477.69

$32,000.00
$75,000.00

$29,122.38
$0.00

$2,500.00
$138,622.38
$13,443,285.82
$13,443,285.82
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,491,810.48
$389,270.05
$2,881,080.53
$23,842,418.92

$23,842,418.92

$0.00

$0.00

$1,259,784.00
$796,449.08
$2,085,180.97
$10,000.00
$276,391.00
$855,523.38
$2,886,798.93

$8,170,127.36

$0.00

Fees Paid

(not including Impact Fees)

$277,934.50

$947.96
$204,165.54
$3,928.92
$9,112.56

$496,089.48

$2,524.44
$1,192.16

$1,368.48
$0.00

$334.16
$5,419.24
$90,828.57
$90,828.57
$719.75
$149.60
$264.56
$1,133.91
$58.48
$2,404.39
$137.66
$2,600.53
$239,444.65

$239,444.65

$18,885.25

$18,885.25

$5,288.01
$13,208.47
$60,669.70
$861.43
$6,992.01
$11,994.80
$36,622.00

$135,636.42

$17.08



PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (09/01/2024 TO 09/30/2024)

Permit Type Permit Work Class T:;T::’ Sg::tr € Valuation o incmdinsﬁniiﬁ:ﬂg
SIGN - ANNUAL PORTABLE TOTAL.: 5 0 $0.00 $17.08

Sign - Permanent Permanent Sign Permit 40 0 $595,967.00 $31,453.48
SIGN - PERMANENT TOTAL: 40 0 $595,967.00 $31,453.48

Sign - Temporary Temporary Sign Compliance 6 0 $0.00 $102.48
SIGN - TEMPORARY TOTAL: 6 0 $0.00 $102.48

Simple Electrical Reconnect 1 0 $0.00 $0.00
SIMPLE TOTAL: 1 0 $0.00 $0.00

Solar Residential Solar App 124 0 $0.00 $16,808.57
SOLAR TOTAL: 124 0 $0.00 $16,808.57

Utilities Permit Cell Tower Building Permit 11 220 $450,000.00 $15,053.12
Private Utilities Permit 1 0 $3,000.00 $189.83

UTILITIES PERMIT TOTAL.: 12 220 $453,000.00 $15,242.95

Zoning Permit Annual Peddler Permit 3 0 $0.00 $563.58
ZONING PERMIT ANNUAL TOTAL: 3 0 $0.00 $563.58

GRAND TOTAL: 960 2,783,410 $93,496,979.70 $1,054,226.19



