

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (09/01/2024 TO 09/30/2024)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid (not including Impact Fees)
Commercial Building	Commercial Addition/Alteration	86	1,419,527	\$19,248,896.87	\$277,934.50
	Commercial Fence/Wall Permit	3	900	\$407,000.00	\$947.96
	Commercial New Building Permit	10	846,908	\$21,943,000.02	\$204,165.54
	Commercial Solar Permit	8	5,548	\$781,410.00	\$3,928.92
	Commercial Trade Permit	47	24,316	\$1,592,170.80	\$9,112.56
	MMERCIAL BUILDING TOTAL:	154	2,297,199	\$43,972,477.69	\$496,089.48
Demolition Permit	Commercial Demolition Permit	6	81,135	\$32,000.00	\$2,524.44
	Commercial Interior Only Demolition Permit	4	52,457	\$75,000.00	\$1,192.16
	Residential Demolition Permit	10	9,092	\$29,122.38	\$1,368.48
	Residential Interior Only Demolition Permit	1	10	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Swimming Pool Demolition Permit	2	800	\$2,500.00	\$334.16
	DEMOLITION PERMIT TOTAL:	23	143,494	\$138,622.38	\$5,419.24
Development Package	Development Package	27	0	\$13,443,285.82	\$90,828.57
DEVI	ELOPMENT PACKAGE TOTAL:	27	0	\$13,443,285.82	\$90,828.57
Factory Built Buildings	Manufactured Home Permit	5	0	\$0.00	\$719.75
	Permanent Modular	1	0	\$0.00	\$149.60
	Shipping Containers	1	0	\$0.00	\$264.56
FACTORY BUILT BUILDINGS TOTAL:		7	0	\$0.00	\$1,133.91
Floodplain Use	Elevation Certificate	1	0	\$0.00	\$58.48
	Floodplain Use Permit	35	58,277	\$2,491,810.48	\$2,404.39
	Floodplain Use Permit with Elevation Certificate	2	6,000	\$389,270.05	\$137.66
	FLOODPLAIN USE TOTAL:	38	64,277	\$2,881,080.53	\$2,600.53
Model Building Permit	Residential Model Permit	88	127,788	\$23,842,418.92	\$239,444.65
MOD	EL BUILDING PERMIT TOTAL:	88	127,788	\$23,842,418.92	\$239,444.65
Private Improvement Agreement (PIA)	Private Improvement Agreement (PIA)	3	0	\$0.00	\$18,885.25
PRIVATE IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT (PIA) TOTAL:		3	0	\$0.00	\$18,885.25
Residential Building - One or Two	Electrical Reconnect	39	17,322	\$1,259,784.00	\$5,288.01
Family	New Dwelling Permit	6	8,901	\$796,449.08	\$13,208.47
	Residential Addition/Alteration Permit	58	45,531	\$2,085,180.97	\$60,669.70
	Residential Fence/Wall Permit	8	1,393	\$10,000.00	\$861.43
	Residential Pool/Spa Permit	9	3,923	\$276,391.00	\$6,992.01
	Residential Solar Permit	64	22,592	\$855,523.38	\$11,994.80
	Residential Trade Permit	245	50,772	\$2,886,798.93	\$36,622.00
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING - ONE OR TWO FAMILY TOTAL:		429	150,433	\$8,170,127.36	\$135,636.42
Sign - Annual Portable	Annual Portable Sign Compliance	5	0	\$0.00	\$17.08

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (09/01/2024 TO 09/30/2024)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid (not including Impact Fees)
	SIGN - ANNUAL PORTABLE TOTAL:	5	0	\$0.00	\$17.08
Sign - Permanent	Permanent Sign Permit	40	0	\$595,967.00	\$31,453.48
	SIGN - PERMANENT TOTAL:	40	0	\$595,967.00	\$31,453.48
Sign - Temporary	Temporary Sign Compliance	6	0	\$0.00	\$102.48
	SIGN - TEMPORARY TOTAL:	6	0	\$0.00	\$102.48
Simple	Electrical Reconnect	1	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	SIMPLE TOTAL:	1	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Solar	Residential Solar App	124	0	\$0.00	\$16,808.57
	SOLAR TOTAL:	124	0	\$0.00	\$16,808.57
Utilities Permit	Cell Tower Building Permit Private Utilities Permit	11 1	220 0	\$450,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$15,053.12 \$189.83
	UTILITIES PERMIT TOTAL:	12	220	\$453,000.00	\$15,242.95
Zoning Permit Annual	Peddler Permit	3	0	\$0.00	\$563.58
	ZONING PERMIT ANNUAL TOTAL:	3	0	\$0.00	\$563.58
	GRAND TOTAL:	960	2,783,410	\$93,496,979.70	\$1,054,226.19